


ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, thanks to Allah s.w.t for all the guidance and strength that He gave to me
during my preparation in finishing my Marketing Research Project entitled ‘A Study on
Customer Satisfaction towards LPPB’s Service Performance.

There are many individuals who have contributed their ideas, time, energy and
suggestion to the successful completion of this project. It is largely attributed to the
wisdom, work and experience of this people that materialize this project. Had it not been
for their kind cooperation, fruitful ideas, guidance and assistance, this project would not
have been possible. *

Honestly, | would like to express my sincere gratitude and indebted to my advisor, Miss
Rusalbiah Che Mamat in sharing her brilliance idea, assistance and guidance. It has
been a very good experience under her supervision and she really inspired me and
make sure that | understand the need and requirement of this project. My grateful and
thank also dedicated to my second examiner, Mr. Sheikh Junaidi Sheikh Mohammad.
My special appreciation also goes to all my respondents for having a responded to this

project survey and interview and for the cooperation given.

| would also like to extend my many thanks to Lembaga Pembangunan Perumahan dan
Bandar (LPPB) management for giving me the opportunity to be part of their
organization even the time is not quite long but it was a precious experience for me. Last

but not leased to my beloved family and friends for their cooperation and understanding.

To all the above once again | express my thankfulness and appreciation.

(NORWIN ASIM MINDAR)
UiTM SABAH
24 OCTOBER 2008

v



TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF DEFINITION OF TERMS
ABSTRACT

CHAPTERS

CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION

1.1
j B
1.3
14
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8

Company’s Background
Problem Statement
Objectives of the Study
Research Question
Scope of the Study
Significant of Study
Limitations of Study

Definitions of Terms

CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW

éxl
2.2
2.3
24
2.5
2.6

2.7
2.8
29
2.10

Services

Housing Industry

Low cost housing
Customer service
Service Performance
Service Measurement
2.6.1 SERVQUAL
2.6.2 SERVPERF
2.6.3 Quality Function Deployment
Consumer Behavior
Customer satisfaction
Expectation

Perception

PAGE

iv

Vi

vii

viii

© 0 N N OO O -

-—
i

12
14
15
17
18
18
19
21
23
25
28
30
34



CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLGY AND DESIGN

3.1

3.2
3.3

3.4
3.5
3.6

The Data Collection

3.1.1 Primary data

3.1.2 Secondary data
Research design

Sampling Design and procedures
3.3.1 Target Population
3.3.2 Sampling Frame

3.3.3 Sampling Techniques
Procedure for analysis of data
Frequency Distribution
Theoritical Framework

CHAPTER 4 : FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS

4.1
42
4.3
4.4

Respondent’s Background
Respondent’s General Information
Respondent’s Satisfaction

Cross Tabulation

CHAPTER 5 : CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

8.1 Conclusion
5.2 Recommendation
BIBLIOGRAPHY
APPENDICES
Appendix 1 - Cover Letter
Appendix 2 - Questionnaire

Appendix 3 - SPSS Output and Cross Tabulation

36
36
a7
38
38
38
38
38
39
39
40

43
48
51
60

62

65

66

67

68
T2



ABSTRACT

This study is entitled “A STUDY ON CUSTOMER SATISFACTION TOWARDS LPPB’S
SERVICE PERFORMANCE”. The objectives of this study are To determine service
performance of LPPB, to determine customer satisfaction towards the LPPB'’s service
and to identify response, feedback and suggestion from respondents on ways to improve

the services.

As nowadays, the numbers of LPPB’s customer are increases from time to time as the
demand for the low cost housing increases rapidly. The rapid growth of sales and
demand shows that the customer purchasing power was increases. In order to meet and
fulfill the high demand from the customer, LPPB has to provide and improve their service
performance to achieve the standard and customer satisfaction. As part of that, a
feedback from the respondents are taken and analyzed by the researcher. The
significant of this study will give good impact firstly to LPPB, then to the respondents and
lastly to the researcher as well. Two types of data collection method are used. There are
primary data and secondary data. Where primary data in this research, questionnaires
will be design in order to guide researcher to interview respondents and secondary data
are information, which are already in existences, but are relevant to this study. Two
types of secondary were used. There are internal and external secondary data. Internal
sources are those data is gathered within the organization that the research had carried
out. These include information that collected from magazines, newspaper, pamphlets
and others. External sources are those data that is collected outside the organization.
These include data that is gathered from Internet, projects paper and other published
document from libraries. Based on the analysis, the researcher had found the conclusion

and some recommendation towards the LPPB's service performance.

viii



