

A STUDY ON CUSTOMERS' SATISFACTION TOWARDS LENRAGA PEMBANGUNAN PERUMAHAN & BANDAR'S SERVICE PERFORMANCE

HORWIN ASIM MINDAR 2006895065

BACHELOR IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TENNOLOGI MARA

SPER

OSTORER 2008

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, thanks to Allah s.w.t for all the guidance and strength that He gave to me during my preparation in finishing my Marketing Research Project entitled 'A Study on Customer Satisfaction towards LPPB's Service Performance.

There are many individuals who have contributed their ideas, time, energy and suggestion to the successful completion of this project. It is largely attributed to the wisdom, work and experience of this people that materialize this project. Had it not been for their kind cooperation, fruitful ideas, guidance and assistance, this project would not have been possible.

Honestly, I would like to express my sincere gratitude and indebted to my advisor, Miss Rusalbiah Che Mamat in sharing her brilliance idea, assistance and guidance. It has been a very good experience under her supervision and she really inspired me and make sure that I understand the need and requirement of this project. My grateful and thank also dedicated to my second examiner, Mr. Sheikh Junaidi Sheikh Mohammad. My special appreciation also goes to all my respondents for having a responded to this project survey and interview and for the cooperation given.

I would also like to extend my many thanks to Lembaga Pembangunan Perumahan dan Bandar (LPPB) management for giving me the opportunity to be part of their organization even the time is not quite long but it was a precious experience for me. Last but not leased to my beloved family and friends for their cooperation and understanding.

To all the above once again I express my thankfulness and appreciation.

(NORWIN ASIM MINDAR) UITM SABAH 24 OCTOBER 2008

TABLE OF CONTENT

P	A	G	Ε

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
LIST OF TABLES	۷
LIST OF FIGURES	vi
LIST OF DEFINITION OF TERMS	vii
ABSTRACT	viii

CHAPTERS

CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION

1.1	Company's Background	1
1.2	Problem Statement	6
1.3	Objectives of the Study	6
1.4	Research Question	7
1.5	Scope of the Study	7
1.6	Significant of Study	8
17	Limitations of Ctudy	0

1.7	Limitations of Study	9
1.8	Definitions of Terms	11

CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1	Services			
2.2	Housing Industry			
2.3	Low cost housing			
2.4	Customer service			
2.5	Service Performance			
2.6	Service Measurement			
	2.6.1	SERVQUAL	19	
	2.6.2	SERVPERF	21	
	2.6.3	Quality Function Deployment	23	
2.7	Consumer Behavior		25	
2.8	Customer satisfaction		28	
2.9	Expectation		30	
2.10	Perception			

CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLGY AND DESIGN

CHAP	ILN J	. RESEARCH METHODOLOT AND DECION		
3.1	The D	ata Collection	36	
	3.1.1	Primary data	36	
	3.1.2	Secondary data	37	
3.2	Resea	arch design	38	
3.3	Samp	Sampling Design and procedures		
	3.3.1	Target Population	38	
	3.3.2	Sampling Frame	38	
	3.3.3	Sampling Techniques	38	
3.4	Proce	dure for analysis of data	39	
3.5	Frequency Distribution			
3.6	Theoritical Framework			
CHAP	TER 4	: FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS		
4.1	Respondent's Background 43			
4.2	Respondent's General Information			
4.3	Respo	ondent's Satisfaction	51	
4.4	Cross	Tabulation	60	
CHAP	TER 5	: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION		
5.1	Concl	lusion	62	
5.2	Reco	mmendation	64	
BIBLI	OGRA	РНҮ	65	

BIBLIOGRAPHY APPENDICES

Appendix 1	-	Cover Letter	67
Appendix 2	-	Questionnaire	68
Appendix 3	-	SPSS Output and Cross Tabulation	72

66

ABSTRACT

This study is entitled **"A STUDY ON CUSTOMER SATISFACTION TOWARDS LPPB'S SERVICE PERFORMANCE".** The objectives of this study are To determine service performance of LPPB, to determine customer satisfaction towards the LPPB's service and to identify response, feedback and suggestion from respondents on ways to improve the services.

As nowadays, the numbers of LPPB's customer are increases from time to time as the demand for the low cost housing increases rapidly. The rapid growth of sales and demand shows that the customer purchasing power was increases. In order to meet and fulfill the high demand from the customer, LPPB has to provide and improve their service performance to achieve the standard and customer satisfaction. As part of that, a feedback from the respondents are taken and analyzed by the researcher. The significant of this study will give good impact firstly to LPPB, then to the respondents and lastly to the researcher as well. Two types of data collection method are used. There are primary data and secondary data. Where primary data in this research, questionnaires will be design in order to guide researcher to interview respondents and secondary data are information, which are already in existences, but are relevant to this study. Two types of secondary were used. There are internal and external secondary data. Internal sources are those data is gathered within the organization that the research had carried out. These include information that collected from magazines, newspaper, pamphlets and others. External sources are those data that is collected outside the organization. These include data that is gathered from Internet, projects paper and other published document from libraries. Based on the analysis, the researcher had found the conclusion and some recommendation towards the LPPB's service performance.

viii